

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 509 of 2023

=====

THE FAMILY PLANNING ASSOCIATION OF INDIA, BHAVNAGAR
Versus
INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY, BHAVNAGAR BRANCH

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ KANABAR(1416) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 22/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. P.J. Kanabar, the learned advocate
appearing for the applicants.

Issue Notice, returnable on 29.1.2024.

It is open for the petitioner to take adjournment
before the concerned Court if the same is listed before
the next returnable date.

Direct Service is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

SAJ GEORGE