

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 509 of 2023

=====

THE FAMILY PLANNING ASSOCIATION OF INDIA, BHAVNAGAR & ANR.
Versus
INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY, BHAVNAGAR BRANCH & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PJ KANABAR(1416) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MS MAMTA R VYAS(994) for the Opponent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 05/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 12.08.2025. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

MISHRA AMIT V.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)